### METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

# JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND

## PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

Operating License No. DPR-50
Docket No. 50-289
Technical Specification Change Request No. 101

This Technical Specification Change Request is submitted in support of Licensee's request to change Appendix A to Operating License No. DPR-50 for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1. As a part of this request, proposed replacement pages for Appendix A are also included.

METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

y /

Director, TMI-1

H. D. Hukill

Sworn and subscribed to me this 24th day of

, 1701.

PAMELA JOY BUBRECHT, Notary Public Middletown, Dauphin County, Pa

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

#### NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

DOCKET NO. 50-289 LICENSE NO. DPR-50

METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 101 to Appendix A of the Operating License for Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1, has, on the date given below, been filed with the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and been served on the chief executives of Londonderry Township, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania and Dauphin County, Pennsylvania by deposit in the United States mail, addressed as follows:

Mr. Donald Hoover, Chairman Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township R.D. #1, Geyers Church Road Middletown, PA 17057 Mr. John E. Minnich, Chairman Board of County Commissioners of Dauphin County Dauphin County Courthouse Harrisburg, PA 17120

METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

Director, TMI-1

H. D. Hukill

Dated: April 24, 1981